Interoffice Memorandum

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 5

DATE:

November 14, 2019

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

and the

Board of County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Administrative Services Department

FROM:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

Capital Projects Division

CONTACT

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

DIVISION:

Capital Projects

Phone: 407-836-0048

ACTION

REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No. 2, Contract Number Y17-805, Corrections

Work Release Center HVAC System & Domestic Water System

Replacement, with Atkins North America, in the amount of \$18,092.24,

for a revised lump sum contract amount of \$266,662.37.

PROJECT:

CORRECTIONS WORK RELEASE CENTER HVAC SYSTEM

AND DOMESTICT WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT

DISTRICT 6

PURPOSE:

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvement.

BUDGET:

Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-1759

Capital Projects Division November 14, 2019 Page 2

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order is to include the design of the replacement of the existing lighting fixtures which have reached the end of their useful life with efficient, sustainable LED lighting when the ceiling is replaced due to demolition and installation of new ductwork.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on March 21, 2017.

Original Contract dated March 21, 2017	Lump sum amount - \$	199,874.55
--	----------------------	------------

Change Order No. 1 dated July 18, 2018 Additional Services required to design replacement of above ground plumbing in kitchen, levetories, and shower

above ground plumbing in kitchen, lavatories, and shower rooms due to leaks and maintenance issues. Condition space in six (6) mechanical rooms.

Proposed Change Order No.2 Lump sum amount - \$ 18,092.24

Additional Services to design the replacement of the existing lighting with LED lights while demolition and replacement of the ceiling completed.

Proposed Final Contract Amount \$ 266,662.37

CC: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Corrections Department Facilities Management

APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



BCC Mtg. Date: December 3, 2019

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING
	2019	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM					REQUES	TOATE	2019		□ N/A □ 1		QUEST COMPLIES OST PRINCIPLES				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CONTACT NAME					1	CONTACT PHONE BUYER/PA/CA NAME				NAME					
Facilities & Capital Projects				Marisela Guillen			60015			Rochelle Chambers					
VENDOR CHAI			CHANGE	NGE DOCUMENT NO.			ТУРЕ				CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO				
ORDEI			ORDER NO			POOC	Y17-805			DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COPY					
INCREA	SE DECREA	SE OR DEL	FTF CON	MODITY	INF										
CMDTY.	JE, DECKE	DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODI ACTION			PREVIOUS LINE						ODITY LINE ON/COMMENTS	NET DOLLAR CHANGE			
	Increas	e Quant	ity FRO	М		-								\$ 0.00	
	Select	Actio	n FRO	М		1								\$ 0.00	
	Select	Actio	n FRO	М										\$ 0.00	
ADD CC	MMODITY	LINE		I	-					I				L	
CMDTY. LINE NO.	CMDTY.	CMDTY. DESCRIPTIO			LINE I	1A NE	QTY.	UNIT OF MEAS.	I UNIT COST		ACCOUNTING LINE		CHANGE		
3	97320	CP# 17953 - Come	Jons Work Rea wa	Car HIAC Systems & 3			18092.24	EA	\$	3 1.00	102	1023-043-1759-6210		\$ 18,092.24	
														\$ 0.00	
														\$ 0.00	
FUNDIN	NG: ACCOU	NTING LIN	E OR REP	ORTING CO	DDE CHA	NG	E								
CMDTY.	ACCTG.	FROM		то			FROM		то			FROM	Τ.	TO SOOP	
NO.	LINE NO.	\$ 18,092.2		18,092.24			ACCOUNTING LINE 1023-043-1759-6210		ACCOUNTING LINE 1023-043-1759-6210			1705305072	K	1705305072	
		3 10,032.2		10,032.24	100		73-17-03-02-10	1020	1023-043-1733-0210			1100000012	+	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
													_		
FNCUM	BERED/DE	-FNCUMBI	ERED (RE	DUIRED FO	R ALL T	RAN	ISACTIONS)				OTH	IER CHANGES	:		
ENCUMBERED/DE-ENCUMBERED (REQUIRED FOR AL NET DOLLARS						NET DOLLARS FOR		1]				
ORIGINA	AL PO/DO AM	1		us c/o	THIS C/O			DOCUMENT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O		DESCRIBE					
M ADD □ SUBTE							-	\$ 266,662.37			CP# 17053 - Corrections				
L	199,874.55 ACT AMOU	INIT	\$ 48,6	95.58			18,092.24	•	200,002			rk Release			
CONTR	ACT AIVIOU		NET D	OLLARS		NE	T DOLLARS FOR				l .	tems & Do			
AWARD AMOUNT PREVIOUS C/C		OUS C/O	THIS C/O		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O		System Replacement.								
IX ADD ☐ SUBT					_			e-Builder CO# 2							
\$ 199,874.55 \$ 48,695.58 \$ 18,092.24 \$ 266,662.37															
USTIFICATION (REQUIRED FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS) Change Order to replace existing lighting with LED lights. CP# 17053 - Corrections Work Release Center HVAC Systems & Domestics Water Systems Replacement.															
By signing this agreement, the Contractor hereby releases the County, its agents and employees from any and all liabilities under this contract for further equitable adjustments and/or claims associated with this change order.															
VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION DATE:								/15/2019							
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE: 11 12 19															
OFFICIAL PROCUREMENT DIVISION USE ONLY															
PROCUREMENT APPROVAL: DATE:															
ADD TH	IE FOLLOWII	NG TEXT TO	PO/DO:	Т	RACK CHA	١NG	ES: YES	NO (HANGE	AWARD AN	10UN	тто:			